



2024 WATER ANNUAL VALVES
PW 2022-30 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		Construction LLC		2-Black Hills Excavating Inc.		3-Nova Contracting, Inc.		4-Butcher and Sons LLC	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	10000	1 \$	10,000.00	1 \$	10,000.00	1 \$	10,000.00	1 \$	10,000.00	1 \$	10,000.00
SPCC Plan	LS	1	500 \$	500.00	500 \$	500.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	600 \$	600.00	555 \$	555.00
Mobilization	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	13000 \$	13,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	24000 \$	24,000.00	16420 \$	16,420.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	3500 \$	3,500.00	2400 \$	2,400.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	9000 \$	9,000.00	3885 \$	3,885.00
Flaggers	HR	70	70 \$	4,900.00	70 \$	4,900.00	118 \$	8,260.00	200 \$	14,000.00	249 \$	17,430.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	70	10 \$	700.00	25 \$	1,750.00	29 \$	2,030.00	50 \$	3,500.00	69.35 \$	4,854.50
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	3000 \$	3,000.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	12000 \$	12,000.00	16000 \$	16,000.00	22010 \$	22,010.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	1 \$	1.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	400 \$	400.00	5550 \$	5,550.00
Controlled Density Fill	CY	6	220 \$	1,320.00	285 \$	1,710.00	416 \$	2,496.00	300 \$	1,800.00	142 \$	852.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	4	60 \$	240.00	30 \$	120.00	250 \$	1,000.00	200 \$	800.00	42.2 \$	168.80
HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	3	190 \$	570.00	500 \$	1,500.00	2400 \$	7,200.00	1000 \$	3,000.00	477.3 \$	1,431.90
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	26	30 \$	780.00	25 \$	650.00	77 \$	2,002.00	40 \$	1,040.00	42.15 \$	1,095.90
Utility Potholing	HR	20	450 \$	9,000.00	500 \$	10,000.00	300 \$	6,000.00	500 \$	10,000.00	444 \$	8,880.00
8 Inch Water Main	LF	5	100 \$	500.00	800 \$	4,000.00	640 \$	3,200.00	300 \$	1,500.00	670 \$	3,350.00
12 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	20	125 \$	2,500.00	300 \$	6,000.00	400 \$	8,000.00	400 \$	8,000.00	580 \$	11,600.00
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	6	4000 \$	24,000.00	4500 \$	27,000.00	2750 \$	16,500.00	7000 \$	42,000.00	15700 \$	94,200.00
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	2300 \$	2,300.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	4000 \$	4,000.00	3000 \$	3,000.00	3430 \$	3,430.00
10 Inch Gate Valve	EA	3	3000 \$	9,000.00	5600 \$	16,800.00	5200 \$	15,600.00	6000 \$	18,000.00	6100 \$	18,300.00
12 Inch Gate Valve	EA	5	4000 \$	20,000.00	5700 \$	28,500.00	5440 \$	27,200.00	7000 \$	35,000.00	6300 \$	31,500.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	500 \$	500.00	1500 \$	1,500.00	1200 \$	1,200.00	460 \$	460.00	555 \$	555.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	1600 \$	1,600.00	2300 \$	2,300.00	500 \$	500.00	222 \$	222.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	22	200 \$	4,400.00	250 \$	5,500.00	140 \$	3,080.00	150 \$	3,300.00	200 \$	4,400.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	500 \$	500.00	500 \$	500.00	500 \$	500.00	500 \$	500.00	500 \$	500.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 109,211.00		\$ 150,930.00		\$ 145,568.00		\$ 206,400.00		\$ 261,190.10
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)				\$ 10,593.47		\$ 14,640.21		\$ 14,120.10		\$ 20,020.80		\$ 25,335.44
Schedule A Total				\$ 119,804.47		\$ 165,570.21		\$ 159,688.10		\$ 226,420.80		\$ 286,525.54
Minor Change	MC	2000	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	2000 \$	2,000.00	3000 \$	3,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	8960 \$	8,960.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	600 \$	600.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	2000 \$	2,000.00	3885 \$	3,885.00
Flaggers	HR	24	70 \$	1,680.00	70 \$	1,680.00	118 \$	2,832.00	200 \$	4,800.00	249 \$	5,976.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	24	10 \$	240.00	25 \$	600.00	42 \$	1,008.00	50 \$	1,200.00	69.35 \$	1,664.40
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	800 \$	800.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	6000 \$	6,000.00	5500 \$	5,500.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	1 \$	1.00	250 \$	250.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	5550 \$	5,550.00
Controlled Density Fill	CY	2	220 \$	440.00	235 \$	470.00	400 \$	800.00	300 \$	600.00	142 \$	284.00
HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	1	220 \$	220.00	500 \$	500.00	2000 \$	2,000.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	477.3 \$	477.30
Utility Potholing	HR	4	450 \$	1,800.00	500 \$	2,000.00	300 \$	1,200.00	500 \$	2,000.00	444 \$	1,776.00
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	1	4000 \$	4,000.00	4500 \$	4,500.00	8820 \$	8,820.00	8400 \$	8,400.00	7540 \$	7,540.00
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	2300 \$	2,300.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	4000 \$	4,000.00	3000 \$	3,000.00	3430 \$	3,430.00
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	2800 \$	5,600.00	3000 \$	6,000.00	3100 \$	6,200.00	7000 \$	14,000.00	4060 \$	8,120.00
Schedule B Sub Total				\$ 22,281.00		\$ 24,900.00		\$ 36,860.00		\$ 51,000.00		\$ 55,162.70



2024 WATER ANNUAL VALVES
PW 2022-30 Apparent Lows

	Quantity	Engineer	1-Baker Underground &	2-Black Hills Excavating Inc.	3-Nova Contracting, Inc.	4-Butcher and Sons LLC
Schedule B Tax (8.3%)		\$ 1,849.32	\$ 2,066.70	\$ 3,059.38	\$ 4,233.00	\$ 4,578.50
Schedule B Total		\$ 24,130.32	\$ 26,966.70	\$ 39,919.38	\$ 55,233.00	\$ 59,741.20
SUB TOTAL		\$ 131,492.00	\$ 175,830.00	\$ 182,428.00	\$ 257,400.00	\$ 316,352.80
TAX AMOUNT		\$ 12,442.79	\$ 16,706.91	\$ 17,179.48	\$ 24,253.80	\$ 29,913.94
GRAND TOTAL		\$ 143,934.79	\$ 192,536.91	\$ 199,607.48	\$ 281,653.80	\$ 346,266.74